	10-27	-2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0	011 (exp. 464)	Patent and Trademark Office	
,	the Honorable Commissioner of Par	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of t	the conveying party(ies):	5092 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Golden Guernsey, Inc.		Name: American Guernsey Association	
☐ Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Page Corporation	artnership	Street Address: 7614 Slate Ridge Boulevard	
		City: Reynoldsburg State: OH ZIP: 43068	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐	
3. Nature of	conveyance:	General Partnership	
	nment	☐ Limited Partnership	
	ity Agreement	□ Corporation-State	
☐ Other_		☐ Other	
Execution Date	te: May 12, 1988	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Applicatio	on number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Irade	emark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		757925, 757926, 757927, 757928, 757929, 2252484	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	d address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	Joseph R. Dreitler		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00	
Internal A	ddress: Jones Day		
	Suite 1800	☐ Enclosed	
_	1		
Street Ad			
10/24/2003 GTON11	00000172 501432 757925 /	8. Deposit account number:	
	40.00 DA /	F0.4.400	
City: Col	umbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	50-1432 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE		
0 8 6 6 6 6 6 6	DO NOT USE	THIO OF AGE	
	t and signature. st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.			
	Oct 1 Y	2 harries and a second	
Josep	oh R. Dreitler of Person Signing Sig	September 26, 2003 Date	
	Total number/of pages including cove	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Mail documents to be recorded with	3	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") with an effective date as of the 12th day of May, 1988, by and between Golden Guernsey, Inc., formerly an Connecticut corporation of Peterborough, New Hampshire (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and American Guernsey Association, an Ohio non-profit corporation having a place of business at 7614 Slate Ridge Boulevard, Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner, via assignment, of the following U. S. Trademark Registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
GURNZGOLD & design	757925	October 1, 1963
GUERNSEY ROYAL & design	757926	October 1, 1963
GURNZSKIM & design	757927	October 1, 1963
GOLDEN GUERNSEY	757928	October 1, 1963
GOLDEN GUERNSEY & design	757929	October 1, 1963
GOLDEN GUERNSEY	2,252,484	June 15, 1999

along with all common law rights in the mark, including the goodwill associated therewith, and right to sue for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, is to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the common law rights, goodwill and trademark registration relating to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest, including goodwill, and right to sue for past infringement, in and to the Trademarks owned by ASSIGNOR worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

A. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the common law rights, goodwill, including the right to sue for any and all past infringements, and Registrations listed above.

COI-1250531v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0195

B. The ASSIGNOR further agrees, when requested by ASSIGNEE, to execute such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effect the intent of this Assignment.

Executed at Reynolds burn Of this 26 day of September, 2003.

Golden Guernsey, Inc.

By:

COI-1250531vI

2

RECORDED: 10/26/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0196